### 501857556 03/19/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Woon Seong KWON	02/20/2012
Nagarajan RANGANATHAN	11/22/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agency for Science, Technology and Research	
Street Address:	1 Fusionopolis Way #20-10	
City:	Connexis	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	138632	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13284546

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (949)588-6172 **Phone**: 949-588-6171

Email: pto@crockett-crockett.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CROCKETT & CROCKETT, P.C.

Address Line 1: 26020 ACERO
Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: MISSION VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92691

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	213/415US

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=213-415US\_Assignment#page1.tif source=213-415US\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027885 FRAME: 0301 OF \$40.00 13284546

# Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

Por value received, I (Wa), the m set over anto Agency for Science and its successors or assigns there	. Technology and Reser	ereinnfter ASSIGNOR(s)), hereby sell, assign, transfer, and sych I of the following:
(A) ASSIGNOR'S right, title and A Mellod of Processing 4 Weler invented by ASSIGNOR(4); Yag		
(B) the application for United St	nten putent therefor, sign	
ASSIGNOR mithorizes ASSIGN spaces above. ASSIGNOR also a resulting patent(s) to ASSIGNED ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, and interest in and to said invention.	outionations, continual EE To enter the date of uthorizes and requests t  	ons-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. signature author Serial Number and Filing Date in the he Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any sets over unto ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title untry foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further the above-identified application for United States patent.
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all ASSIGNOR'S expense, as ASSIGNOR'S expense, as ASSIGNORY patent of the United Sta	i papers, give any requir INEE may require to en tes and countries foreign	and above-mentited apparential for United States patents of destimony and perform other lawful acts, at able ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any a thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold steel, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.
Date: 20, Feb. 2012	Pirst Inventor	Wook Seeng KWON
Date;	Second Inventor	Nagarajan RANGANATHAN
Date:	Third Inventor	The state of the s
Date:	Pourth Inventor	Arran co-francisti di servici di
Dalc.	Pifth Inventor	
Date:	Sixth Inventor	FY I FIG. THE WAY A PLANTAGE AND ADDRESS A
finte.	Seventh Inventor	44 PF - 111 A 44 YOU AST FOR PROPERTY BY A MANAGEMENT BOOK BOOK AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION OF TH
Date:	Eighth Inventor	The second of th
Date:	Ninth Inventor	
Date:	Touth Inventor	A some some some some some some some some

CROCKETT & CROCKETT 2011

## 213/415US

Ass	ignment of inventio	n and Patent Application
For value received, I (We), the uset over unto Agency for Science and its successors or assigns (he	e, Technology and Resea	ereinafter ASSIGNOR(s)), hereby sell, assign, transfer, and arch I of the following:
(A) ASSIGNOR'S right, title and A Method of Processing a Wafer		
invented by ASSIGNOR(s); Wo		
(B) the application for United S  in filed herewith, or		ned by ASSIGNOR,  mber_13/284,546; filed October 28, 2011;
(C) any patent or reissues of any		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
(D) any applications which are ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGN	continuations, continuati VEB To enter the date of authorizes and requests t	ons-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. signature and/or Serial Number and Filing Date in the he Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any
and interest in and to said invent conveys to ASSIGNEE all priori ASSIGNOR agrees to execute al ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE'S to be united States.	ion in each and every co ity rights resulting from Il papers, give any requir GNEE may require to en ates and countries foreig	sets over unto ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title untry foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further the above-identified application for United States patent. The set testimony and perform other lawful acts, at able ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any in thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphologous and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.
Date:	First Inventor	Woon Seong KWON
Date: 22-Nov-2011	Second Inventor	Nagarajan RANGANATTIAN
Date:	Third Inventor	
Date:	Fourth Inventor	
Date:	Fifth Inventor	
Date:	Sixth Inventor	
Date:	Seventh Inventor	***************************************
Date:	Eighth Inventor	
Date:	Ninth Inventor	

Tenth Inventor \_\_\_\_

CROCKETT & CROCKETT 2011

**PATENT REEL: 027885 FRAME: 0303** 

**RECORDED: 03/19/2012** 

Date: \_\_\_\_\_